REV. A
Dec.  2004
TR-127GK/DX
40 CHANNEL
AM CB MOBILE RADIO
Service Manual
Communications, Inc.
- 1 -

TR-127GK/DX MAIN PCB (EPT012910A)
( COPPER SIDE )
- 23 -
PART LIST
TR−127GK/DX  MAIN PCB
REFERENCE
NUMBER
RANGER
PART NO.
DESCRIPTION
 EPT012910Z     MAIN PCB
R131,132 RCM160004Z 0 Ω 1/16W
R56,62 RCM161094Z 1 Ω 1/16W
R107 RCM162294Z 2.2Ω 1/16W
R64 RCM168294Z 8.2Ω 1/16W
R65 RCM162204Z 22 Ω 1/16W
R72,103 RCM163304Z 33 Ω 1/16W
R68 RCM163904Z 39 Ω 1/16W
R53 RCM164704Z 47 Ω 1/16W
R19,104 RCM165604Z 56 Ω 1/16W
R14,41,44,48,81,112,130 RCM161014Z 100Ω 1/16W
R58,102,129 RCM161514Z 150Ω 1/16W
R54 RCM161814Z 180Ω 1/16W
R18 RCM162214Z 220Ω 1/16W
R77 RCM163314Z 330Ω 1/16W
R40,66,113,123 RCM164714Z 470Ω 1/16W
R7,11,17,59 RCM165614Z 560Ω 1/16W
R108,124 RCM168214Z 820Ω 1/16W
R6,9,13,67,71,98,111,117,133 RCM161024Z 1K Ω 1/16W
R33,88,101 RCM161524Z 1.5KΩ 1/16W
R60,87 RCM161824Z 1.8KΩ 1/16W
R10,20,37,46,76,79,80,94,96,9
7,114
RCM162224Z 2.2KΩ 1/16W
R93 RCM162224Z 2.2KΩ 1/16W
R69,99,106,120,125 RCM162724Z 2.7KΩ 1/16W
R26 RCM163924Z 3.9KΩ 1/16W
R47,70,75,105 RCM164724Z 4.7KΩ 1/16W
R2,15,39,73,78,82,122,126 RCM165624Z 5.6KΩ 1/16W
R42,55,92,121 RCM166824Z 6.8KΩ 1/16W
R86 RCM168224Z 8.2KΩ 1/16W
R3,5,28,30,36,45,49,50,85,95,
115
RCM161034Z
10K Ω 1/16W
R89,119 RCM161234Z 12K Ω 1/16W
R21,32,35,38,74,116,118 RCM162234Z 22K Ω 1/16W
R12 RCM162734Z 27K Ω 1/16W
R34,90,91 RCM163334Z 33K Ω 1/16W
R27,29 RCM163934Z 39K Ω 1/16W
R16 RCM164734Z 47K Ω 1/16W
R25,31 RCM166834Z 68K Ω 1/16W
R23,24,51 RCM168234Z 82K Ω 1/16W
R8,52 RCM161044Z 100KΩ 1/16W
R83 RCM161544Z 150KΩ 1/16W
R22 RCM165644Z 560KΩ 1/16W
R84 RCM168244Z 820KΩ 1/16W
R1 RCM161054Z 1 M Ω 1/16W
R4 RCM162254Z 2.2MΩ 1/16W
R61 RCM121024Z 1K Ω 1/2W
R100 RCP161514Z 150 Ω 1/16W
R43 RCP163324Z 3.3K Ω 1/16W
R63 RCP142204Z 22 Ω 1/14W
R57 RFP103994Z 3.9 Ω 1W
R127 RFP101004Z 10 Ω 1W
R109 RFP101504Z 15 Ω 1W
R128 RCP104704Z 47 Ω 1W
R110 RFP202014Z 200Ω 2W
C9 CC0500101L 1PF 50WV
C1 CC0501004L 10PF 50WV
C61 CC0501015L 100PF 50WV
C67 CC0501515L 150PF 50WV
C4,5 CC0502015L 200PF 50WV
C27 CC0502215L 220PF 50WV
C73,81,170 CC0504715L 470PF 50WV
C6 CC0506815L 680PF 50WV
C110 CC0503915G 390PF 50WV
C109 CC0505615G 560PF 50WV
C94 CC0500301A 3PF 50WV
C132 CC0500602A 6PF 50WV
C107,129,168 CC0501004A 10PF 50WV
C22 CC0501504A 15PF 50WV
C92 CC0502704A 27PF 50WV
C93 CC0503304A 33PF 50WV
C56,101 CC0504704A 47PF 50WV
C108,167 CC0506804A 68PF 50WV
C57 CC0508204A 82PF 50WV
C100,130,161 CC0501015A 100 PF 50WV
C58,64,131 CC0502215A 220 PF 50WV
C59 CC0502715A 270 PF 50WV
C63,66 CC0505604D 56 PF 50WV
C12,37,42,44,52,53,54,55,123,
160,162
CC0501027L 0.001UF 50WV
C2,3,7,15,16,24,26,28,29,30,3
1,32,50,65,68,70,76,80,82,83
,84,85,87,96,97,105,111,112,
113,114,117,121,122,125,12
7,128,133,134,135,137,138,1
40,141,143,145,146,147,148,
149,150,151,152,153,154,15
5,156,157,158,159,163,165,1
66,169,33
CC0501037L 0.01 UF 50WV
C8,10,11,14,38,74,126,142 CC0501047L 0.1 UF 50WV
C60,69 CC0504727L 0.0047UF
50WV
C99 CC0502237L 0.022UF50WV
C62,119,139,144 CC0503937L 0.039UF50WV
C17,46 CM0501024Z 0.001UF50WV
C75 CM0501035Z 0.01 UF 50WV
C89,98 CM0501045Z 0.1 UF 50WV
C39,164 CM0502225Z 0.0022UF
50WV
C19,21 CM0506825Z 0.0068UF
50WV
C40 CM0503335Z 0.033UF50WV
C18 CM0503935Z 0.039UF50WV
C34,103,106 CM0504735Z 0.047UF50WV
C49 CM0506835Z 0.068UF50WV
C47 CM0502245Z 0.22 UF 50WV
C90,91,102 CT0162256Z 2.2 UF 16WV
C78 CT0163356Z 3.3 UF 16WV
C13 CT0161066Z 10 UF 16WV
C20,79,88 CE0501057Z 1.0 UF50WV